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“I look forward to my mobile office hours each year because I get to connect personally 
with the people I represent. These one-on-one meetings let me hear directly from you 
about how I can continue to be a strong voice for Long Islanders in Albany. Please come 
out, and share the issues that matter most to you.”

Assemblywoman Gina L. Sillitti

Gina on   
    the Go!



BRYANT LIBRARY
Wednesday, September 13 • 4 p.m. - 6 p.m.

Friday, October 13 • 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.
2 Paper Mill Road, Roslyn

HILLSIDE LIBRARY
Tuesday, September 12 • 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.

Tuesday, October 10 • 4 p.m. - 6 p.m.
155 Lakeville Road, New Hyde Park

GREAT NECK LIBRARY
Thursday, September 14 • 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.

Wednesday, October 18 • 4 p.m. - 6 p.m. 
159 Bayview Avenue, Great Neck

PORT WASHINGTON LIBRARY
Monday, September 18 • 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.

Thursday, October 19 • 4 p.m. - 6 p.m.
1 Library Drive, Port Washington

SHELTER ROCK LIBRARY
Tuesday, September 19 • 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.

Tuesday, October 3 • 4 p.m. - 6 p.m.
165 Searingtown Road South, Albertson

MANHASSET LIBRARY
Wednesday, September 27 • 4 p.m. - 6 p.m.

Monday, October 16 • 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.
30 Onderdonk Avenue, Manhasset

Gina on   
   the Go!

RSVPs are required. 
To register, please call 516-482-6966.

Gina will be hosting one-on-one mobile office hours at the following locations:

Questions or concerns? My office is here to help.
Assemblywoman Gina L. Sillitti

44 South Bayles Ave., Suite 200
Port Washington, NY 11050

516-482-6966 • SillittiG@nyassembly.gov


